Debt to determine the interest rate used to calculate the amount of the debt discount recognized as interest expense in
each period.

As a result, we have restated the previously-issued unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements in our
Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for each of the fiscal quarters ended March 31, 2014, June 30, 2014, September 30,
2014, March 31, 2015, June 30, 2015 and September 30, 2015, and our audited consolidated financial statements in
our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014, and that those previously-issued financial
statements should no longer be relied upon.

Our restated condensed consolidated financial statements as of and for the three and six months ended June 30, 2015
included in this Amended Filing reflect the correction of this error. A reconciliation of previously reported amounts to
the restated amounts is set forth in the tables below.

The following table sets forth the effect of the restatement on the affected line items on our Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2015:

As of June 30, 2015
As

Previously
Reported

Interest
Method

Adjustment As Restated
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Deferred income taxes $ 63,447 $ 3,678 $ 67,125
Total assets 711,300 3,678 714,978
Other current liabilities 27,288 103 27,391
Total current liabilities 297,231 103 297,334
PEAKS Trust senior debt, excluding current
portion 31,007 9,508 40,515
Total liabilities 556,205 9,611 565,816
Retained earnings 980,833 (5,933) 974,900
Total shareholders� equity 155,095 (5,933) 149,162
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity 711,300 3,678 714,978

7

Edgar Filing: ITT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth the effect of the restatement on the affected line items in our Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Shareholders� Equity for the six months ended June 30, 2015:

Six Months Ended June 30, 2015
As

Previously
Reported

Interest
Method

Adjustment As Restated
Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Shareholders� Equity Data � Retained
Earnings:
Net income $ 11,163 $ 0 $ 11,163
Balance as of June 30, 2015 980,833 (5,933) 974,900

The change in accretion in the three and six months ended June 30, 2015 was not materially different from the amount
previously recorded.

3. New Accounting Guidance
In April 2015, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (�FASB�) issued Accounting Standards Update (�ASU�)
No. 2015-03, �Simplifying the Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs,� which is included in the Codification under ASC
835, �Interest� (�ASC 835�). This guidance requires that debt issuance costs related to a recognized debt liability be
presented on the balance sheet as a direct deduction from the carrying amount of that liability. This guidance will be